Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC
Form 5
December 12, 2008

FORM 5 OMB APPROVAL

OMB

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Number: 3235-0362
Check this box if Washington, D.C. 20549 o January 31
no longer subject Expires: ZOOé
Section 16. .
iy bl ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL Estimated average
5 obligations OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES ST TS (320
may continue. response... 1.0
See Instruction . . .
1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
Eormj ?Oldings Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
Fomor 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
Transactions
Reported
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person© 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Wanger Eric Symbol Issuer
ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS
INC [ATGN] (Check all applicable)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended __X__ Director __ X__10% Owner
(Month/Day/Year) Officer (give title Other (specify
02/08/2007 Ly el
401 N. MICHIGAN AVE.,A SUITE
1301
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear)
(check applicable line)
CHICAGO,A TLA 60611
_X_ Form Filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form Filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(&) i) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction (A) or Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership  Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially  Form: Direct Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned atend (D) or Ownership
of Issuer's Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)
A Fiscal Year (Instr. 4)
(A) (Instr. 3 and
or 4)
Amount (D) Price
Common 9010007 A P4 3539 A S_ 935207 1M See Note
Stock 1.58 1
Common —n9/100007 A P4 1,757 A S 046964 1) See Note
Stock 1.58 1
Common 9/150007 A P4 3100 A P 950064 1) See Note
Stock 1.58 1
Common  09/13/2007 A P4 2,735 A $ 952,799 | §O) See Note



Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

09/14/2007

11/30/2007

12/05/2007

12/06/2007

12/07/2007

12/10/2007

12/11/2007

12/12/2007

12/13/2007

12/14/2007

01/30/2008

01/31/2008

01/31/2008

02/06/2008

02/19/2008

03/13/2008

03/17/2008

03/18/2008

03/20/2008

03/28/2008

Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>

>>>

>>>

>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

9,310

5,000

4,340

5,000

4,574

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

3,400

3,800

500

1,000

44,000

9,300

11,300

3,000

2,468

200

A

A

A

A

A

1.59

$

158 962,109

$1.6 967,109

971,449

976,449

$1.6 981,023

986,023

991,023

996,023

1,001,023

1,006,023

1,009,423

1,013,223

$1.7 1,013,723

1,014,723

1,058,723

$1.5 1,068,023

$1.4 1,079,323

1,082,323

1.48

1 .44 1,084,791

$1.7 1,084,991

10

10

1

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

1

10

1

10

10

10

10

10

g0

1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1

See Note
1



Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

Common A See Note
03/31/2008 A P4 21,000 A $ 1,105991 1M
Stock 1.59 1
Common A See Note
04/29/2008 A P4 1000 A P 1106991 1)
Stock 1.32 1
Common A See Note
04/30/2008 A P4 44300 A S LI51291 1O
Stock 1.52 1
Common A $ See Note
05/01/2008 A P4 100 A 1,177291 1D
Stock 2.09 - 1
Common A See Note
05/16/2008 A P4 100 A $ 1,177,391 1D
Stock 1.93 1
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of Persons who respond to the collection of information SEC 2270
securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. contained in this form are not required to respond unless (9-02)
the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction Number Expiration Date Amount of Derivative
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
Dat Expirati or
ate XPUAHON e Number
Exercisable Date of
(A) (D) Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director
Wanger Eric
401 N. MICHIGAN AVE. A x
SUITE 1301
CHICAGO,A ILA 60611
Signatures
S712s0l0) 12/12/2008
Wanger

**Signature of Date

Reporting Person

Reporting Owners

Relationships

10% Owner Officer Other



Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

Explanation of Responses:

& If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
**  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares held by Wanger Long Term Opportunity Fund II, LP ("WLTOF"). The Reporting Person controls WLTOF through (a) its general
partner, WLTOF GP LLC, in which the Reporting Person has an interest, and (b) Wanger Investment Management, Inc., in which the

M Reporting Person has an interest and which provides investment management services to WLTOF. The Reporting Person disclaims
beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his beneficial interest in WLTOF.

A

Remarks:

TheA ReportingA PersonA inadvertentlyA failedA toA timelyA fileA FormA 4A inA connectionA withA theA acquisitionA ¢
A stockA ofA theA IssuerA andA optionsA toA acquireA sharesA ofA theA commonA stockA ofA theA IssuerA duringA the
A 22,A 2007A andA endingA onA DecemberA 9,A 2008.A ThisA FormA 5,A togetherA withA theA otherA FormA 5A filin,
A ofA theA dateA hereof,A reportsA allA transactionsA byA theA ReportingA PersonA inA theA Issuer'sA equityA securitie
A includingA withoutA limitationA certainA transactionsA previouslyA reportedA onA FormA 4.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 4



