#### ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC

Form 5

Common

Common

Common

Stock

Stock

Â

Â

Â

P4

P4

P4

11,757

3,100

2,735

946,964

950,064

952,799

\$

Α

 $I^{(1)}$ 

 $I^{(1)}$ 

 $I^{(1)}$ 

09/10/2007

09/12/2007

09/13/2007

December 12, 2008

**OMB APPROVAL** FORM 5 **OMB** UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 3235-0362 Number: Washington, D.C. 20549 Check this box if January 31, Expires: no longer subject 2005 to Section 16. Estimated average ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL Form 4 or Form burden hours per 5 obligations OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES response... 1.0 may continue. See Instruction Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 1(b). Form 3 Holdings Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section Reported 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 Form 4 Transactions Reported 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer Wanger Eric Symbol **ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS** (Check all applicable) INC [ATGN] (Middle) 3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Last) (First) \_X\_ Director \_X\_\_ 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify (Month/Day/Year) below) below) 02/08/2007 401 N. MICHIGAN AVE., Â SUITE 1301 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting Filed(Month/Day/Year) (check applicable line) CHICAGO, ILÂ 60611 \_X\_ Form Filed by One Reporting Person Form Filed by More than One Reporting (City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 1.Title of 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction (A) or Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect (Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Direct Beneficial (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned at end (D) or Ownership of Issuer's Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) Fiscal Year (Instr. 4) (A) (Instr. 3 and or 4) (D) Price Amount Common See Note Â 09/04/2007 P4 935,207  $I^{(1)}$ 3,539 1.58 Stock

See Note

See Note

See Note

1

## Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

Stock						1.59		1
Common Stock	09/14/2007	Â	P4	9,310	A	\$ 962,109	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	11/30/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 1.6 967,109	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/05/2007	Â	P4	4,340	A	\$ 971,449 1.59	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/06/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 976,449 1.59	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/07/2007	Â	P4	4,574	A	\$ 1.6 981,023	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/10/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 986,023	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/11/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 991,023	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	12/12/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 996,023	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/13/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 1.57 1,001,023	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	12/14/2007	Â	P4	5,000	A	\$ 1,006,023	I (1)	See Note 1
Common Stock	01/30/2008	Â	P4	3,400	A	\$ 1,009,423	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	01/31/2008	Â	P4	3,800	A	\$ 1,013,223	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	01/31/2008	Â	P4	500	A	\$ 1.7 1,013,723	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	02/06/2008	Â	P4	1,000	A	\$ 1,014,723	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	02/19/2008	Â	P4	44,000	A	\$ 1,058,723	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	03/13/2008	Â	P4	9,300	A	\$ 1.5 1,068,023	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	03/17/2008	Â	P4	11,300	A	\$ 1.4 1,079,323	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	03/18/2008	Â	P4	3,000	A	\$ 1,082,323	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	03/20/2008	Â	P4	2,468	A	\$ 1.44 1,084,791	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	03/28/2008	Â	P4	200	A	\$ 1.7 1,084,991	I (1)	See Note

### Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

Common Stock	03/31/2008	Â	P4	21,000	A	\$ 1.59	1,105,991	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	04/29/2008	Â	P4	1,000	A	\$ 1.32	1,106,991	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	04/30/2008	Â	P4	44,300	A	\$ 1.52	1,151,291	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	05/01/2008	Â	P4	100	A	\$ 2.09	1,177,291	I (1)	See Note
Common Stock	05/16/2008	Â	P4	100	A	\$ 1.93	1,177,391	I (1)	See Note

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 2270 (9-02)

of

Fi

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	Number	Expiration D	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)	
	Security				Acquired					
					(A) or					
					Disposed					
					of (D)					
					(Instr. 3,					
					4, and 5)					
									Amount	
									Amount	
						Date	Expiration	T:41-	or Name land	
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number	
					(A) (D)				of	
					(A) (D)				Shares	

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Wanger Eric 401 N. MICHIGAN AVE. SUITE 1301 CHICAGO, IL 60611	ÂX	ÂX	Â	Â			

# **Signatures**

12/12/2008					
12/12/2000					
Date					

Reporting Owners 3

#### Edgar Filing: ALTIGEN COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 5

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
  - Shares held by Wanger Long Term Opportunity Fund II, LP ("WLTOF"). The Reporting Person controls WLTOF through (a) its general partner, WLTOF GP LLC, in which the Reporting Person has an interest, and (b) Wanger Investment Management, Inc., in which the
- (1) Reporting Person has an interest and which provides investment management services to WLTOF. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his beneficial interest in WLTOF.

Â

#### **Remarks:**

The Reporting Person inadvertently failed to timely file Form 4 in connection with the acquisition c stock of the Issuer and options to acquire shares of the common stock of the Issuer during the 22, 2007 and ending on December 9, 2008. This Form 5, together with the other Form 5 filing of the date hereof, reports all transactions by the Reporting Person in the Issuer's equity securitie including without limitation certain transactions previously reported on Form 4.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.